
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

83 

76 

68 

32 

7A 

8 

291 

16 

54 

10 

8A 

63 

7 

35 

5 

38 

73 

29 

28 

33 

0K 

3 

74 

5A 

Name 

Geoff Brabham 

Bruce Hamilton 

Pearce Raeder 

Ron Hornig 

Timothy Steele 

Bob Hatle 

Kim Madrid 

Todd Strong 

Ray Stubber 

Benjamin Ficht 

Wes Allen 

David Ballantine 

Sherman Johnston 

Wally Butler 

Gavin Clark 

Rick Andrisek 

Michael Spence 

Randy Domeck 

Bruce Domeck 

John Marek 

Donald OKeefe Jr 

John Reisert 

Alfredo Parra 

Charles Smith 

Class 

2FB 

2FB 

2FB 

2FB 

2F16 

2PCF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2PCF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

Best Tm 

1:32.550 

1:35.351 

1:36.393 

1:37.035 

1:38.610 

1:41.646 

1:42.121 

1:43.202 

1:43.908 

1:43.910 

1:44.071 

1:44.319 

1:46.270 

1:46.880 

1:49.692 

1:49.711 

1:50.014 

1:50.041 

1:50.444 

1:51.106 

1:51.862 

1:57.526 

1:58.897 

2:04.529 

2nd Best 

1:36.556 

1:35.416 

1:36.558 

1:37.301 

1:38.646 

1:41.807 

1:42.483 

1:44.053 

1:44.745 

1:44.067 

1:45.855 

1:44.442 

1:46.799 

2:14.890 

1:49.802 

1:49.870 

1:50.228 

1:50.197 

1:52.235 

1:51.134 

1:52.186 

2:00.015 

1:59.479 

2:04.586 

Year 

1971 

1970 

1971 

1971 

2002 

1989 

1978 

1971 

1981 

1973 

1978 

1978 

1976 

1996 

1978 

1980 

1972 

1984 

1976 

1991 

1969 

1979 

1982 

1981 

Make/Model 

Brabham BT35-31 

Brabham BT 36 

Lotus 69b 

Brabham BT35-32 

VanDiemen RF02 

Swift DB-3 

Crossle FF 

Titan Mk6 

Van Diemen VD81 

Crossle 25F 

Eagle DGF 

Crossle FF 

Crossle 32F 

Vector NGO1-FF 

Crossle 32F 

Crossle 40F 

Crossle 20F 

Swift DB1 

Lola T342 

Swift DB6 

Winkelmann WFD1 

Lola T540 

Crossle 50F 

Tiga FFA81 

Color 

Green/Gold 

Orange 

Maroon 

Blue 

Blue 

Green 

Pink/Blue 

Blue 

Yellow/Black 

Blue 

Black 

Orange 

Black 

Yellow 

Red/White/Black 

White 

White/Blue 

Blue/Gray/Orange 

Blue 

White/Red/Black 

Blue/Black 

Black/Red 

Blue 

Red 

Hometown 

Indianapolis IN 

Monkton MD 

River Forest IL 

Laramie WY 

Westfield IN 

Oceanside CA 

Cedar City UT 

Pollock pines CA 

Marimon AUS 

Downers Grove IL 

Lexington KY 

Los Angeles CA 

Meridian ID 

Narol MB 

Stamford CT 

Hamilton OH 

Louisville KY 

Indianapolis IN 

Louisville KY 

Tucson AZ 

Pittsboro IN 

New Albany IN 

Upland CA 

Greenwood IN 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/13/2025 2:15:34 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SVRA 

2025 SVRA Indy SpeedTour 

Group  2 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 13:55:13 

  2.430 miles 

6/13/2025 13:55 


